
THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

WAlnut 4-4400

STAFF AND MEMBERS~

FIRST TERM: September 25, 1961 to December 15, 1961

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR: Robert Oppenheimer
Verna Hobson, Secretary to the Director
Bonnie Jeffers, Secretary

LIBRARY: Judith E. Sachs, Librarian
Hope D. Gibbons, Catalog
Lily B. Agar, Interlibrary Loans, Reference
Ingrid Linderos, Interlibrary Loans, Reference

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES: Elizabeth I. Horton, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS: Caroline D. Underwood, School Secretary

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER: Minot C. Morgan, Jr., General Manager
Ruth Barnett, Assistant
Lois Woodhead, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES: Information about financial, residential and immigration matters can
be obtained at the Office of the General Manager.
Information about academic matters can be obtained from Miss Horton or
Miss Underwood.
Mrs. Barnett and Mrs. Hobson are Notaries Public.

NIGHT TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS:

I

Director's Office
General Manager's Office
Office of: Professor Alf81di

Mrs. Barnett
Mr. Bigelow
Professor Borel
Professor Cherniss
Miss Horton
Professor Lowe
Professor Meiss

EMERGENCY AND SERVICE CALLS:

lolA 4-4687
WA 4-4469
HA 4-1348
HA 4-4469
HA 4-3002
HA 4-5569
WA 4-5569
VIA 4-0950
II/A 4-1250
HA 4-1348

Professor Meritt
Professor Montgomery
Mr. Morgan
Professor Morse
Professor Pais
Miss Sachs
Professor Thompson
Professor Whitney
Professor Yang

VIA 4-1250
VIA 4-0950
VIA 4-4469
lolA 4-5569
lolA 4-1348
VIA 4-0950
lolA 4-1250
lolA 4-3002
lolA 4-3002

Frederick Goldsborough
John Soeller
Ruth Barnett
Fire
Hospital
Medical Group
Ambulance
Police: Borough

Township
Western Union

lolA 4-1503
HA 1-8928
HA 4-4865

Dial Operator
VIA 1-7700
lolA 4-0725
VIA 4-0496
lolA 4-4141
'IvA 4-3105
HA 4-2020



",

SCHOOL OF H~STORICAL S~JDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew Alf8ldi (Professor)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Ernst Kantorowicz (Professor)
George F. Kennan (Professor)*
E. A. Lowe (Professor Emeritus)
Millard Meiss (Professor)

John Ackrill
Gustave Alef
Marie-Ther~se d'Alverny
Jean B~ranger

Andrew R. Burn
Paul Frankl
Jean Gottmann
Hans R. Hahnloser
Evelyn B. Harrison
Ludwig H. Heydenreich
Erwin N. Hiebert
Penuel P. Kahane
Konrad Kraft

Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor)
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner*
Kurt Weitzmann
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Professor

Emeritus)

Members

Paula. Kristeller
Alexandre Koyre
Piers G. Mackesy
Robert P. Marichal
Terence B. Mitford
George H. Nadel
Herbert Nesselhauf
otto Neugebauer*
Willibald SauerlUnder
Erika Simon
Lucy T. Shoe
Brian Tierney
C. Veronica Wedgwood*
Geoffrey Woodhead

Research Associates and Assistants

Kathleen Morand (Millard Meiss)

Gertrude Coor (r~illard Meiss)
Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf81di)
James J. John (E. A. Lowe)
Evelyn Lord Smithson (Homer A. Thompson)

Research and Secretarial Staff

Rebecca Fuller (Harold Cherniss)
Marion G. Hartz (SchoOl - Bldg. D)
Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Edith W. Kirsch (Millard Mei,ss)

*Not in residence _ 1_

Anne L. McCabe (American School)
Margaret K. Peacock (Ernst Kantorowiczj
Roxanne Sanossian (Erwin Panofsky)
Barbara W. Wikoff (School - Bldg. B)



SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James \of. Alexander
Arne Beurling (Professor)
JUlian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Freeman J. Dyson (Professor)
Kurt G8del (Professor)
Tsung Dao Lee (Professor)
Deane }~ntgomery (Professor)

lvIarston 1110rse (Professor)
Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Abraham Pais (Professor)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Bengt Str8mgren (Professor)
Andr~ Heil (Professor)
Hassler ~fuitney (Professor)
Chen Ning Yang (Professor)

Hembers

J. Frank Adams
Ludwig Biermann
Errett A. Bishop
Robert H. Blumenthal
Niels Bohr-*
William M. Boothby
Hans-J. Borchers
Bernardino Bosco
Morton BrovlU
Fran90is Bruhat
Lennart Carleson

_ K. Chandrasel\: laran
Edwin H. Con...lell
Pierre E. Conner
Ernesto Corinaldesi
Cyrano T. DeDominicis
Hubert Delange
Bernard Ill. Dwork
Leon Ehrenpreis
Joanne Elliott
David B. A. Epstein
John A~ Ernest
Carl C. Faith
Herbert M. Fried
Georges Glaeser
Irving L. Glicksberg

Oscar Goldman
Alex Grossmann
Harish-Chandra
Leon A. Henkin
Tatsuo Homma
Nagayoshi Iwahori
James A. Jenkins
Hans Joos
Joseph J. Kohn
\vojciech Krolikowski
Michio Kuga
Benjamin H. Lee
Arunas L. Liulevicius
Leon Nestel
Noboru Nakanishi
John Nash
Otto Neugebauer *
Albert Nijenhuis
Hieo Nishi
Jan E. Ohdnoff
Ronald F. Peierls
Stuart B. Pottasch
Kevin Prendergast
K. G. Ramanathan
Hans J. Reiter
Prabir Roy

Gerald E. Sacks
Joseph H. Sillnpson
Mikio Sato
Raymond F. Sawyer
Clifford R. Schumacher
Rolph Schwarzenberger
Jean-Pierre Serre
Yehuda Shadmi
Tonny A. Springer
John R. Stallings, Jr.
Robert Steinberg
Raymond F. Stora
Otto Struve-)t
William H. Tait, III
Jan A. 'rarski
John G. Taylor
Reae Thom
r. Emery Thomas
Tran N. Truong
Hsien- Chung vlang
Arthur S. Wightman
Joseph A. "\1olf
Alfred C- T• vlu
Chung-Tao Yang
Bertram Yood
E. Christopher Zeernan

Assistants
Enzo R. Gentile (Deane Montgomery)

Secretarial Staff

Elizabeth S. Gorman (Physics - Bldg. D)
Margaret M. Murray (Mathematics - Fuld Hall)
Rose T. Murray (I~thematics - E.C.P.)

~Iary Pochyla (Mathematics - Bldg. C)
Jane K. Poklemba (Physics - Bldg. E)
Caroline D. Unde~vood (Schoo:

Secretary)

* Not in residence - 2 -



• THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

First Term

September 25, 1961 to December 15, 1961

NAME DEFT. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

318 101 Einstein Drive
361~ 52 Einstein Drive
253 387 1-1t. Lucas Road
323 49 Einstein Drive

29 Cleveland Lane
316 34 Einstein Drive
219 272 Mercer Street
382 11{. Station Drive

283 Witherspoon Street

247 12 0~rry Street
342 87 Einstein Drive
36l 218 Springdale Road

31 Hrunbert Street
313 95 Einstein Drive
34-7 105 Battle Road Circle

Ackrill, John L. (M)
Adams, J. Frank. (1'1)
Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. WID. S)
Alef, Gustave (1'1)
Alexander, James W. (M)
dlAlverny, Marie-Th~r~se
Alf81di, Andrew (1'1)
Anderson, Jeff (M)
Armonia,Aristide (M)

Barnett, Ruth W, (Mrs.)
B~ranger, Jean (M)
Beurling, Arne (1'1)
Biermann, Ludwig (M)
Bigelow, Julian H. (M)
--~ishop, Errett A. (M)
~lumenthal, Robert M. (1'1)
Boone, 7.ada (Mrs. Letson) (M)
Boothby, William M. (1'1)
Borchers, Hans-J. (1'1)
Borel, Armand (1'1)
Bosco, Bernardino (1'1)
Brown, Morton (M)
Bruhat, Fran~ois

Burn, Andrew R. (1'1)

Carleson, Lennart (1'1)
Carroll, James Ui)
Chandrasekharan, K. (M*)
Cherniss, Harold F. (1'1)
Ciccone, Nicola (M)
Connell, Edwin H.
Conner, Pierre E. (M)
Coor, Gertrude (I~s. Thomas)(M)
Corinaldesi, Ernesto (M:+:')

Dashiell, Phelan (M)
DeDominicis, Cyrano T. (1'1)
Delange, Hubert (M*)
Di Meglio, Raffaele

~ork, Bernard M. (1'1)
yson, Freeman J. (M)

HS
Math
Lib.
HS
Math
HS
HS
Shop
<Janitor

Gen.Mgr.
HS
Math
Math
Math
Hath
Math
Caf.
Math
Math
Hath
Math
Math
Math
HS

l-i:ath
Housing
!'-1ath
HS
Grounds
1-1ath
Math
HS
I,jath

CaL
Math
Math
Grounds
Math
Math

DI04
ECP5
201
D200

D10l
305

110
304
C102
EI02A
ECP9
ECP24
ECP25

C200
EIOO
C203
E205
Ecp4B
C109
D202

cl06

:;':)9
DI07

.312
ECP23
315
E201

E203
ECP3

C211
E107

206
218
293
~2

368
37)+
375
247
303
337
305
::>jc;6-.-'

362
.3 01
325

297
383
2j)-}
320

27.7
_) I

373
224
340

South Olden Lane
196-B Springdale Road
102 Battle Road Circle
JU Einstein urive
576 Mercer Street
23 Hardin Road
98 Einstein Drive
116 Leigh Avenue
84 Einstein Drive
86 Einstein Drive
106 Battle Road Circle
65 Einstein Drive
44 Einstein Drive
114 South Olden Lane
60 Einstein Drive

48 Einstein Drive
341{. Oakland, Trenton
124 South Olden Lane

'98-Battle Road
28 r,eigh Avenue
138 South Olden rane
21 Hardin Road
184 Jefferson Road
220 Sp~ingda1e Road

T,{A 1-7696
WA 1-7871
HA 4-1270
WA 1-951L{.
WA 4-0032

HA 1-6127
SW 9-0593
WA 1~-054l

WA 4_L~865

1-lA 1-6832
\VA 4-0398
WA 4-0945
HA 1-7445
WA 4-3866
WA 4-2331
HA 4-4534

WA 4-1740

HA 1-2146

vIA 1-7796

WA 4-0547
EX 4-61~8
~',:,:\ l~-O·:t-()':

WA 4-3363
WA. 4-1898
WA 4-0916
WA 1-7822
\-lA 1-6204
\TA. 1- 8281{.

"tlA 4-4970
'vIA 1-6050

VlA 1{.-2367
ViA 4-0788
HA q-2152

•

(M)
(W~-)

(1'1) -)(-

-married
-married, wife or husband not in Princeton
-married, neither in Princeton - .3 -



NAME DEPT. OFFICE TEL. E:m'. nOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Gaines, Bradley (M) Transp.
Gaudioso, Philip (M) Grounds
Gentile, Enzo R. (M) Math
Gibbons, Hope D. Lib.
Glaeser, Georges Math.
Glicksberg, Irving L. (M) Math
G8del, Kurt (M) ~~th

Goldman, Hetty HS
Goldman, Oscar (M) Hath
Goldsborough, Frederick (M) Housing
Gorman, Elizabeth S. (Mrs.J.)(M)Math
Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M) SvTitchbd.
Gottmann, Jean (M) HS

rossmann, Alex Math
Gunnell, Wilbur Cat

/,q'llkes, Gertrude (Hrs. J.)
..lrenpreis, Leon (M)
Elliott, Joanne
Epstein, David B. A. (M)
Ernest, John A. (M)

Faith, Carl C. (M)
Floyd, Millard (M)
Foltiny, Stephen (M)
Framel, Paul (M)
Fried, Herbert M. (M)
Fuller, Rebecca A.

Caf.
Math
Math
Hath
Math

Math
Grounds
HS
HS
Math
HS

CI01
cl04
ClIO
c208

ECP27

306

E105
Dl08

CI00
201
c204
c206
216
B201
C211

D200

DI03
E206

247
292
295
302
310

377

220

338
321

242

291
253
306
308
239
283
313

)22
243
317
3-56

9 itTillow Street
1 Hardin Road
122 South Olden Lane
97 Einstein Drive
47 Einstein Drive

43 Einstein Drive
1!~4 John Street
94 Einstein Drive
28 Wiggins Street
73 Einstein Drive
59 Edgehil1 Street

195 John Street
90 Birch Avenue
68 Einstein Drive
110 Nassau Street
51 Einstein Drive
99 Einstein Drive
129 Linden Lane
2 Newlin Road
71 Einstein Drive
96 Einstein Drive
2..28 Cedar Lane
l-Iil1top
5-B 11axwell Lane
214 Springdale Road
82 Witherspoon Street

vIA 4-1375
WA 4-0759
WA 1-9475
VIA 1-2943
HA 4-03!~8

HA 1-2694
vlA 1-9599
'riA 1-823L~

WA 4-3360
WA 4-0733
WA 1-8702

HA 1-9228
WA 1-9506
\'lA 1-2685
WA 4-2365
WA 1-6225
HA 1-262!~

HA 4-0569
HA 4-2431
WA 1-2434
HA 4-15:))
HA 1-6025
HA 4-4829
VolA 4-071.1-6
WA 4-4783
vIA 4-2216

Lib.
HS
Math

Hahn, Ruth
Hahnloser, Hans R. (M)
Harish-Chandra (M)
Harris, John (M)
Harris, John C., Jr. (M) Dup.Mach.
Harrison, Evelyn B. lID
Hartz, Marion G. (Mrs.Walter)(M)nS
Henkin, Leon A. (M) Math
Heydenreich, Ludwig H. (M*) HS
Hiebert, Erwin N. (M) US
Higbee, Catherine Bus.Off.
Hobson, Verna (Mrs. Wilder) (M) Dir.Off.
Homma, Tatsuo (M) Math
Horton, Elizabeth I. HS

201
300
CI07
Fuld
Fuld
AIOl
DI00
118
101
EI01
103
107
Ecp8
302

253
214
298

2L~0

264
315
226
212
31.\-l~ .
209
202
367
216

Mt. Lucas Road
53 Einstein Drive WA 1-8>53
78 Einstein Drive HA 4-3239
122 Moore Street HA 4-0521
LI·Ol Parkway Ave., Trenton EX 2-0881
112 South Olden Lane WA ~-0598

53 Crest View Drive HA 4-1242
70 Einstein Drive WA 1-6339
212 Springdale Road 1;iA )~- :u._)3
85 Einstein Drive WA 1-6645
29 Wiggins Street HA 4-4316
9!.\- Valley Road HA 4- 399!~
41 Einstein Drive HA 1-2451
12 Princeton Avenue WA 4-2052

Iwahori, Nagayoshi (M) Math C200 303 75 Einstein Drive HA 1-2996

WA 4-3134
EX 4-6128

Jeffers, Bonnie (r1rs.)
Jenkins, James A.
John, James J. (M)
Johnson, John W.
Joos, Hans (M)

._-Tones, Elizabeth (Mrs.)
Jones, Lillian(M*)

Dir.Off.
J'.1ath.
HS
Housing
Math
Housing
Housing

106
ECP31
A202

E205

- 4-

203
380
271

355

922 Edgewood Ave., Trenton OVi 5- 3727
89 Einstein Drive
100 Einstein Drive
3L~L~ Oakland, Trenton
45 Einstein Drive
Homestead Ave. Yardville
317 Borden St. Bordentown

__ . _._..__.. c_
--------~._---



NAME- ~. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

WA 4-1117
WA 4-1809
WA ~-2992

WA 4-4492

Kahane, Penuel P. (M*)
~~torowicz, Ernst
•.da11, U11a B. (Mrs.Edward)(M)
Kirsch, Edith W. (Mrs.Arthur)(M)
Koch, Andrew (M)
Kohn, Joseph J.
KoyrE:!, Alexandre (M)
Kraft, Konrad (M*)
Kriste11er, Paul 0. (M*)
Krolikowski, Wojciech (M)
Kuga, Michio (M)

HS
HS
Bus. Off.
HS
Janitor
Math
HS
HS
HS
Math
Math

A201
D203
104
313

ECP30
301
303
E108
E204
ECP33

270
326
210
223

381
215
217
348
343
378

216 Einstein Drive WA 4-3575
22 Alexander Street WA 4-3250
380 Nassau Street WA 1-6045
P-7 Lakeside Apartments WA 4-1548
164 Rosemont Ave.,Trenton EX 4-4304
132 South Olden Lane WA 4-047h
69 Einstein Drive
144 South Olden Lane
130 South Olden Lane
5 Hardin Road
77 Einstein Drive

Pok1emba, Jane Kane (Mrs. A) (M) Math

WA 4-0990
WA 1-2591
WA 1-7743

WA 1-6132

WA 1-6646
WA 4-0722
WA ~-3981
WA 4-2604
WA 1-6698
WA 4-1426
WA 4-0712

WA 4-0929
WA 4-1839
WA 1-6183

WA 4-3375
WA 4-0757
298 -4289
WA 1-7771
WA 1-7771

4-A Maxwell Lane
30 Einstein Drive
77 Grover Avenue
Herrontown Rd., C.M.R.17
Pretty Brook Road
68 Westerly Road
66 Einstein Drive
13 Hardin Road
701 Strawberry St. Trenton EX 4-7255
55 Rol1ingmeade WA 4-4333
142 South Olden Lane
36 Mercer Street
40 Battle Road
Homestead Ave. ,Yardville
135 Clover Lane
135 Clover Lane

106 Einstein Drive
19 Hardin Road
58 Spruce Street
3 Hardin Road
Brown University, Providence, R.I.
105 Einstein Drive WA 4-0964
17 Hardin Road WA 1-2088

44 Ro11ingmeade WA 4-4220
97 Olden Lane WA 4-2895
74 Blue Spruce WI 6-
Levittown, Pennsylvania 4999
94 Battle Road WA 1-9222
97 Battll; Road WA 4-1679
72 Einstein Drive WA 4-2070
244 John Street WA 4-0837
49 Erdman Avenue WA 4-1387
Little Rocky Hi11,KingstonWA 1-8355
15 Century Way, Hamilton JU 7-
Square 6601
114 Huntington Street VI 6-
New Brunswick 0775

332 31 Einstein Drive
329 95 Battle Road
253 236 Nassau Street
302 136 South Olden Lane
271 56 Einstein Drive

341
282
339

213
269
241
276
222
279
351
319
210
232
224
205
235

233
363

349
354
236
331

366
370

372
201

296

353

D102
D207
201
ClIO
A202

117
Ecp4A

102
A200
Fuld
B100
308
B102
E102
D105
104
116
315
110
310

ECP7
ECP11

E109
E104
311
D211

E202
B202
E200

CI05

E103

ECP22
108

Math
Math
Lib.
Math
HS

HS
Math
Math
HS
HS/Math
Math
Math

HS
HS
Maint.
HS
HS
HS
Math
HS
Bus.Off.
Math
HS
Gen.Mgr.
Math
Housing
Math
Math

Math
Dir.
Maint.

Math
HS
Math
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Math

Nadel, George H. (M)
Nakanishi, Noboru (M)
Nash, John (M)
Nesse1hauf, Herbert (M)
Neugebauer, Otto (M)*
Nijenhuis, Albert (M)
Nishi, Mieo (M)

Ohdnoff, Jan E. (M)
Oppenheimer, Robert (M)
Ozwirk, John F.

Lee, Benjamin W.
Lee, Tsung Dao (M)
Linderos, Ingrid
Liulevicius, Arunas L.
Lowe, E. A. (M*)

Mackesy, Piers G. (M)
Maricha1, Robert P. (M*)
Marcus, John W. (M)
McCabe, Anne L.
Meiss, Millard (M)
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)
Meste1, Leon (M)
Mitford, Terence B. (M)
Modzelewski, Sabina
- 'ltgomery, Deane (M)

lY!orand, Kathleen (Mrs.)
Morgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)
Morse, Marston (M)
Morton, Edith (Mrs.Edward)(M)
Murray, Margaret M.
Murray, Rose T.

Pais, Abraham (M)
Pancfsky, Erwin (M)
Peier1s, Ronald F. (M)
Perna, Dominick (M)
Petrecca, Mario A.
~ine11i, Giacomo (M*)

Jchy1a, Mary

- 5 -



NAME DEPT. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Pottasch, stuart R. (M)
~ .. "endergast, Kevin

Math
Math

EI02
EIOO

351 103 Einstein Drive
337 120 South Olden Lane

WA 4-0971
WA 4-0842

Ramanathan, K. G. (M*)
Ranallo, Agillio (M)
Reiter, Hans J.
Rockafellow, ~~ice (Mrs.)
Rockafellow, Lambert (M)
Roy, Prabir

Math
Grounds
Math
Housing
Shop
Math

113

C210

c206

228 36 Einstein Drive
383 437 EwingStreet
312 134 South Oldf'r'1 Lane

Cherry Hill Road .
382 123 Reed Avenue, Trenton
308 118 South Olden Lane

WA 4-1170
WA 4-2219

WA 4-5615
LY 9-3994
WA 4-1577

WA 1-7086
WA 1-6444
WA 4-3610
WA 4-3317
WA 4-2855
WA 1-2972
WA 4-3260
WA 4-0829
WA 4-1433
WA 1-6394

WA 1-7112

WA 4-1807
WA 1-2368

WA 4-0917
WA 4-1356
HI 8-1409-W
WA 4-3959
WA 1-

2243
WA 4-0986
WA 4-1244

44 Nassau Street
40 Einstein Drive
64 Einstein Drive
345 Nassau Street
86 Leigh Avenue
35 Einstein Drive
11 Hardin Road
62 Einstein Drive
91 Einstein Drive
74 Einstein Drive
7 Maxwell Lane
102 Einstein Drive
46 Einstein Drive WA 4-0699
Washington Road,Rocky HillWA 1-8345
37 Einstein Drive WA 4-0642
2780 Mercerville-Quaker- JU 7-
bridge Road, Trenton 5586

357 Nassau Street WA 4-5853
South Olden Lane WA 1-8928
102 Einstein Drive WA 1-2126
14 Dey Road, Plainsboro SW 9-0580
140 Einstein Drive WA 1-2674
9 Hardin Road WA 4-1658
210 Springdale Road WA 4-1891
45 Veblen Lane WA 1-7920

76 Einstein Drive
110 South Olden Lane
90 Einstein Drive
23 Fisher Avenue
South Olden Lane
York Road, Hightstown
88 Einstein Drive
Cherry Valley Road
P. O. Box 1-60

38 Einstein Drive
104 Einstein Drive

252
307
370
281

365
284
332
332
294
227
238
342
277
265
242

263

291
247
369
310
338
231

307
356
350

309
243
294
266

328
354

C207

CIOO

202
C205
ECPll
B200

Ecp6
B203
DI02
DI02
CI03
112
314
E203
BI03
Al02

AlOO

ECPIO
c208
EI05
115

C205
E206
E211

CI03
Al03

D206
EI04

Lib.
Math
Math
HS
Janitor
Math
HS
Math
Math.
Math
Math
Math
Math
HS
HS
Transp.

HS
Housing
Math
Caf.
Math
Math
Math
Math

HS
Math

Math
Math
Math
Janitor
Math
Swtchbd.
Math
HS

Sachs, Judith E.
Sacks, Gerald E. (M)
Sampson, Joseph H. (M)
Sanossian, Roxanne
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Sato, Mikio
sauerHl.nder, Willibald (M)
Sawyer, Raymond F. (M)
Schumacher, Clifford R. (M)
Schwarzenberger, Rolph (M)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Serre, Jean-Pierre (M)
Shadmi, Yehuda (M)
Shoe, Lucy T.
Simon, Erika
Slowen, Jessie A. (Mrs.Wm.)(M)

~ithson, Evelyn Lord (Mrs.)
Soeller, John (M)
Springer, Tonny A. (M)
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs.F.M.)(M)
Stallings, John R., Jr.
Steinberg, Robert (M)
Stora, Raymond F.
str8mgren, Bengt G. (M)

Tait, William W., III (M)
Tarski, Jan A.
Taylor, John G. (M)
Tessein, Rudolph F. (M)
Thom, Rene (M)
Thomas, Mary (Mrs. Harold) (M)
Thomas, P. Emery (M)
Thompson, Homer A. (M)

Tierney, Brian (M)
Truong, Tran N. (M)

Underwood, Caroline D.

Wang, Hsien-Chung (M)
Weil, Andre (M)

----eitzmann, Kurt (M)
Whitney, Hassler (M)
Wightman, Arthur S. (M)

Math

Math
Math
HS
Math
Math

114

ECP26
C201

C209
D210

229 52 Marion Road, West

376 108 Einstein Drive
304 42 Veblen Lane

30 Nassau otreet
311 56 Maxwell Lane
333 30 College Road

WA 4-4922

WA 4-0458
WA 4-5453
WA 4-1845
WA 4-2898
WA 1-7779

6 -



NAME DEPr. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME; ADDRESS HOME; PHONE
•
~koff, Barbara (Mrs. John, Jr.) (M)HS BI0l 278 523 E. State St.Trenton EX 6-5217

f, Joseph A. (M) Math ECPI0 369 107 Einstein Drive WA 1-2721
wvodhead, Geoffrey (M) HS BI04 280 58 Einstein Drive
Woodhead, Lois M. Gen.Mgr. 110 207 182 N. Bridge Street RA 5-

Somerville, New Jersey 9352
Woodward., Sir Llewellyn HS 307 221 55 Einstein Drive WA 1-7942
Wu, Alfred C-T. Math E200 339 222 Springdale Road WA 1-2091

Yang, Chen Ning (M) Math D209 330 284 Mercer Road WA 4-2143
Yang, Chung-Tao (M) Math 312 237 39 Einstein Drive WA 1-6812
Yood, Bertram (M) Math ECP21 371 67 Einstein Drive WA 1-7027

Zapf, Eric (M' Grounds Laurel Avenue,Kingston WA 1-8444
Zeeman, E. Christopher (M) Math ECP32 379 42 Einstein Drive WA 1-6751



,

THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY

Princeton, New Jersey

Please make the following changes on the second term staff and members list:

Insert the following telephone numbers:

Homma., Tatsuo
Huebsch, William
Jahn, Helmut
Jaworowski, Jan
Slowikowski, Wojciech

WA 1-2451
WA 1-2138
WA 1-6306
WA 1-2716
WA 1-2210

Change the following telephone numbers:

Grandjouan, Claireve
Jeffers, Bonnie
Linderos, Ingrid
Rodrigues, Alexandre

WA 1-2993
298 -4822 (effective Feb. 5)
WA 1-7743
WA 1-2014

Change the following address:

Linderos, Ingrid 236 Nassau Street

Change the following office numbers:

Alf8ldi
Fo1tiny

305
306



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

WAlnut 4-4400

STAFF AND MEMBERS LIST

SECOND TERM: January 8, 1962 to April 6, 1962

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR: Robert Oppenheimer
Verna Hobson, Secretary to the Director
Bonnie Jeffers, Secretary

LIBRARY: Judith E. Sachs, Librarian
Hope D. Gibbons, Catalog
Lily B. Agar, Interlibrary Loans, Reference
Ingrid Linderos, Interlibrary Loans, Reference

SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES: Elizabeth 1. Horton, School Secretary

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS: Caroline D. Underwood, School Secretary

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL MANAGER: Minot C. Morgan, Jr., General Manager
Ruth Barnett, Assistant
Lois Woodhead, Secretary

GENERAL SERVICES: Information about financial, residential and immigration matters can
be obtained at the Office of the General Manager.
Information about academic matters can be obtained from Miss Horton or
Miss Underwood.
Mrs. Barnett and Mrs. Hobson are Notaries Public.

NIGHT TELEPHONE CONNECTIONS:

Director's Office
General Manager's Office
Office of: Professor Alf81di

Mrs. Barnett
Mr •.Bigelow
Professor Borel
Professor Cherniss
Miss Horton
Professor Lowe
Professor Meiss

EMERGENCY AND SERVICE CALlS:

WA 4-4687
WA 4-4469
WA 4-1348
WA 4-4469
WA 4-3002
WA 4-5569
WA 4-5569
WA 4-0950
WA 4-1250
WA 4-1348

Professor Meritt
Professor Montgomery
Mr. Morgan
Professor Morse
Professor Pais
Miss Sachs
Professor Thompson
Professor Whitney
Professor Yang

WA 4-1250
WA 4-0950
WA 4-4469
WA 4-5569
WA 4-1348
WA 4-0950
WA 4-1250
WA 4-3002
WA 4-3002

Frederick Goldsborough
John Soeller
Ruth Barnett
Fire
Hospital
Medical Group
A:mbulance
Police: Borough

Township
western Union

WA 4-1503
WA 1-8928
WA 4-4865

Dial Operator
WA 1-7700
WA 4-0725
WA 4-0496
WA 4-4141
WA 4-3105
1';A 4-2020



SCHOOL OF HISTORICAL STUDIES

Permanent Members

Andrew Alfbldi (Professor)
Harold F. Cherniss (Professor)
Hetty Goldman (Professor Emeritus)
Ernst Kantorowicz (Professor)
George F. Kennan (Professor)*
E. A. Lowe (PrOfessor Emeritus)
Millard Meiss (Professor)

John L. Ackrill
Gustave Alef
Jean B~ranger
Andrew R. Burn
Paul Frankl
Hans R. Hahnloser
Erwin N. Hiebert
Penuel P. Kahane
Konrad Kraft ,
Alexandre Koyre
Piers G. Mackesy

Members

Benjamin D. Meritt (Professor)
Erwin Panofsky (Professor)
Homer A. Thompson (Professor)
Jacob Viner*
Kurt Weit zmann
Sir Llewellyn Woodward (Professor

Emeritus)

stanley A. Morison
George H•. Nadel
Herbert Nesselhauf
Otto Neugebauer*
Willibald Sauerlgnder
Erika Simon
Lucy T. Shoe
Anselm Strittmatter, OSB
Brian Tierney
C. Veronica Wedgwood*
Geoffrey Woodhead

Research Associates and Assistants

Stephen Foltiny (Andrew Alf81di)
James J. John (E. A. Lowe)
Kathleen Morand (Millard Meiss)

Gertrude Coor (Millard Meiss)
Evelyn Lord smithson (Homer A. Thompson)

Research~ Secretarial Staff

Rebecca Fuller (Harold Cherniss)
Marion G. Hartz (SchOOl - Bldg. D)
Elizabeth I. Horton (School Secretary)
Edith W. Kirsch (Millard Meiss)
Anne L. McCabe (American School)

* Not in residence

- 1 -

Margaret K. Peacock (Ernst Kantorowicz)
Roxanne Sanossian (Erwin Panofsky)
Rita Sherr (Hetty Goldman)
Barbara W. Wikoff (School - Bldg. B)



SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

Permanent Members

James W. Alexander
Arne Beurling (Professor)
Julian H. Bigelow
Armand Borel (Professor)
Freeman J. Dyson (Professor)
Kurt G8del (Professor)
Tsung Dao Lee (Professor)
Deane Montgomery (Professor)

Marston Morse (Professor)
Robert Oppenheimer (Professor)
Abraham Pais (Professor)
Atle Selberg (Professor)
Bengt G. Str8mgren (Professor)
Andr~ weil (Professor)
Hassler Whitney (Professor)
Chen Ning Yang (Professor)

Members

Errett A. Bishop
Robert M. Blumenthal
Niels Bohr*
William M. Boothby
Hans-J. Borchers
Bernardino Bosco
Morton Brown
Lennart Carleson
Kuo-Tsai Chen
Philip T. Church
Haskell Cohen
Edwin H. Connell
Pierre E. Conner
~rnesto Corinaldesi
Jacques Deny
Bernard M. Dwork
Leon Ehrenpreis
David B. A. Epstein
John A. Ernest
Carl C. Faith
Herbert M. Fried
Richard Friedberg
Georges Glaeser
Irving L. Glicksberg
Herman Gluck

Roger Godement
Oscar Goldman
Alex Grossmann
Harish-Chandra
Leon A. Henkin
Tatsuo Homma
Nagayoshi Iwahori
James A. Jenkins
Hans Joos
Joseph J. Kohn
Michio Kuga
Benjamin W. Lee
Arunas L. Liulevicius
Madan L. Mehta
Leon Mestel
Noboru Nakanishi
John Nash
otto: Neugebauer*
Albert Nijenhuis
Mieo Nishi
A. Edward Nussbaum
Ronald F. Peierls
John C. Polkinghorne
Kevin Prendergast
K. G. Ramanathan
Hans J. Reiter

Assistants

Enzo R. Gentile (Deane Montgomery)

Secretarial Staff

Prabir Roy
Wimberly C. Royster
Gerald E. Sacks
Joseph H. Sampson
Mikio Sato
Raymond F. Sawyer
Clifford R. Schumacher
Rolph Schwarzenberger
Yehuda Shadmi
Tonny A. Springer
John R. Stallings, Jr.
Robert Steinberg
Raymond F. Stora
otto Struve*
William W. Tait, III
Jan A. Tarski
John G. Taylor
Tran N. Truong
Hsien-Chung Wang
Arthur S. Wightman
Joseph A. Wolf
Alfred C-T. Wu
Chung-Tao Yang
Bertram Yood

Elizabeth S. Gorman (Physics - Bldg. D)
Margaret M. Murray (Mathematics - Fuld Hall)
Rose T. Murray (Mathematics - E.C.P.)

~* Not in residence
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Mary Pochyla (Mathematics - Bldg. C)
Jane K. Poklemba (Physics - Bldg. E)
Caroline D. Underwood (School

Secretary)

--~ - -----------



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY
Princeton, New Jersey

DIRECTORY

Second Term

(M)

HOME PHONE

WA 1-7696
WA 4-1049
WA 1-9514
WA 4-0032
WA 1-6127
SW 9-0593
WA 4-0541

WA 4-4865

WA 1-6832
WA 4-0945
WA 1-7445
WA 4-3866
WA 4-2331
WA 4-4534
WA 1-6245
WA 4-1740
WA 1-6335
WA 1-2146

WA 1-7796

WA 4-0547
EX 4-6128
~.;rA 1-7517
WA 4-3363
WA 1-9397
WA 4-1898
WA 1-9314
WA 4-0916
WA 1-7822
WA 1-6204
WA 1-8284

WA 4-4970

WA 4-2367
WA 4-0788
WA 4-2152

1962

HOME ADDRESS

101 Einstein Drive
387 Mt. Lucas Road
49 Einstein Drive
29 Cleveland Lane
272 Mercer Street
14 Station Drive
283 Witherspoon Street

South Olden Lane
196-B Springdale Road
102 Battle Road Circle
576 Mercer Street
23 Hardin Road
98 Einstein Drive
116 Leigh Avenue
84 Einstein Drive
86 Einstein Drive
106 Battle Road Circle
65 Einstein Drive
44 Einstein Drive
26 Witherspoon Street
60 Einstein Drive

48 Einstein Drive
344 Oakland, Trenton
87 Einstein Drive
98 Battle Road
50 Einstein Drive
28 Leigh Avenue
42 Einstein Drive
138 South Olden Lane
21 Hardin Road
184 Jefferson Road
220 Springdale ROad

12 Quarry Street
112 South Olden Lane
31 Humbert Street
95 Einstein Drive
105 Battle Road Circle

206
218
293
368
374
375
247
303
337
305
356
362
241
325

297
383
238
320
238

379
237
373
223
340

247
364

313
347

110
304
CI02
ECP9
ECP24
ECP25,

C200
EIOO
C203
E205
Ecp4B
Fuld
D202

cl06

314
DI07
314

ECP5

C211
EI07

ECP32
312
ECP23
313
E201

Gen.Mgr.
HS
Math
Math
Math
Math
Caf.
Math
Math
Math
Math
Ma.th
Maint.
HS

Math
Housing
Math
HS
Math
Grounds
Math
Math
Math
HS
Math

Caf.
Math
Grounds
Math
Math

January 8, 1962 to April 6,

DEPT. OFFICE TEL. EXT.

HS DI04 318
Lib. 201 253
HS D200 323
Math
HS
Shop
Janitor

Carleson, Lennart (M)
Carroll, James (M)
Chen, Kuo-Tsai (M)
Cherniss, Harold F. (M)
Church, Philip T. (M)
Ciccone, Nicola (M)
Cohen, Haskell (M)
Connell, Edwin H.
Conner, Pierre E. (M)
Coor, Gertrude (Mrs. Thomas) (M)
Corinaldesi, Ernesto (M*)

Dashiell, Phelan (M)
Deny, Jacques (M*)
Di Meglio, Raffaele
Dwork, Bernard M. (M)
Dyson, Freeman J. (M)

NAME

Ackrill, John L. (M)
Agar, Lily B. (Mrs. Wm. S.)
Alef,Gustave (M)
Alexander, James W. (M)
Alf81di, Andrew (M)
Anderson, Jeff (M)
Armonia, Aristide (M)

Barnett, Ruth W. (Mrs.)
Beranger, Jean (M)
Beurling, Arne (M)
Bigelow, Julian H. (M)
Bishop, Errett A. (M)
Blumenthal, Robert M. (M)
Boone, zada (Mrs. Letson)
Boothby, William M. (M)
Borchers, Hans-J. (M)
Borel, Armand (M)
Bosco, Bernardino (M)
Brown, Morton (M)
~ckler, Robert E. (M)

.durn, Andrew R. (M)

(M) - married
(M*) - married, wife or husband not in Princeton
(M)* - married, neither in Princeton

- 3 -
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~. OFFICE TEL. Ex:r. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Gaines, Bradley (M) Transp.
Gaudioso, Philip (M) Grounds
Gentile, Enzo R. (M) Math
Gibbons, Hope D. Lib.
Glaeser, Georges Math
Glicksberg, Irving L. (M) Math
Gluck, Herman (M) Math
G8del, KUrt (M) Math
Godement, Roger (M) Math
Goldman, Hetty HS
Goldman, Oscar (M) Math
Goldsborough, Frederick (M) Housing
Gorman, Elizabeth S. (Mrs.J.)(M)Math
Gorman, Ethel (Mrs. David) (M) Swtchbd.

'OSSm.anIl, Alex Math
ul.ll1Ilell, Wilbur Caf.

WA 4-0569

WA 4-2431
WA 1-2434
\VA 4-1503
WA 1-6025
WA 4-4829
WA 4-4783
WA 4-2216

WA 4-1375
WA 4-0759
WA 1-2943
WA 4-0348

\VA 1-2694
WA 1-9599
WA 1-8234
WA 4-3360
VIA 4-0733

WA 1-8702

68 Gordon street, Trenton EX 6- 6464
90 Birch Avenue WA 1-9506
68 Einstein Drive \VA 1-2685
110 Nassau Street WA 4-2365
51 Einstein Drive VIA 1-6225
99 Einstein Drive WA 1-2624
79 Einstein Drive
129 Linden Lane
6 Maxwell Lane
2 NeWlin Road
71 Einstein Drive
96 Einstein Drive
128 Cedar Lane
Hilltop
214 Springdale Road
82 Witherspoon Street

247 9 Willow Street
292 1 Hardin Road
302 97 Einstein Drive
310 47 Einstein Drive

377 43 Einstein Drive
144 John street

220 94 Einstein Drive
28 Wiggins Street

338 73 Einstein Drive
351 130 South Olden Lane
321 59 Edgehi11 Street

242

291
253
306
308
234
239
295
283
313

322
243
356

CIOI
ClIO
c208

ECP27

306

EI05
EI02
DI08

C100
201
c204
c206
309
216
cl04
B201
C211

D200

E206

Caf.
Math
Math
Math

Math
Grounds
HS
HS
Math
IV.l8.th
HS

Ehlkes, Gertrude (Mrs. J.)
~..Ji:hrenpreis, Leon (M)

)stein, David B. A. (M)
Ernest, John A. (M)

Faith, Carl C. (M)
Floyd, Millard (M)
Foltiny, Stephen (M)
Frankl, Paul (M)
Fried, Herbert M. (M)
Friedberg, Richard
Fuller, Rebecca A.

WA 1-8938
WA 4-3239
WA 4-0521
EX 2-0881
WA 4-1242
WA 1-6339
WA 1-6645
WA 4-4316
WA 4-3994
WA 1-2451
WA 4-2052

WA 1-2996

922 Edgewood Ave. ,Trenton OW 5-3727
89 Einstein Drive WA 4-3590
100 Einstein Drive WA 4-3134
344 Oakland, Trenton EX 4-6128
Homestead Ave., Yardville
183 Passaic Street,'Trenton
45 Einstein Drive WA 1-2086

57 Einstein Drive

Mt. Lucas Road
53 Einstein Drive
78 Einstein Drive

~ 122 Moore Street
401 Parkway Ave.,Trenton
53 Crest View Drive
70 Einstein Drive
85 Einstein Drive
29 Wiggins Street
94 Valley Road
41 Einstein Drive
12 Princeton Avenue

303

253
214
298

240
315
226
344
209
202
367
216

203
380
271

355

C200

201
300
CI07
Fuld
Fuld
DIOO
118
EIOl
103
107
ECP8
302

106
ECP31
A202

E205

Lib.
HS
Math

Math

Dir.Off.
Math
HS
Housing
Housing
Housing
Math

Hahn, Ruth
Hahnloser, Hans R. (M)
Harish-Chandra (M)
Harris, John (M)
Harris, John C.,Jr. (M) Dup.Mach.
Hartz, Marion G. (Mrs. Walter) (M)HS
Henkin, Leon A. (M) Math
Hiebert, Erwin N. (M) HS
Higbee, Catherine Bus. Off.
Hobson, Verna (Mrs. Wilder) (M) Dir.Off.
Homma, Tatsuo (M) Math
Horton, Elizabeth I. HS

IWahori, Nagayoshi (M)

Jeffers, Bonnie (Mrs.)
Jenkins, James A.
John, James J. (M)
Johnson, John W.
Jones, Elizabeth (Mrs.)
Jones, Lillian(~s~ James)(M*)
Joos, Hans (M)
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NAME ~. OFFICE TEL. EXT. ROME ADDRESS HOME. PRONE.

Kahane, Penuel P. (M*) HS A200
.~antorowicz, Ernst . HS D203

.~nda11, U11a B. (Mrs. Edward) (M) Bus. Off. 104

Kirsch, Edith W. (Mrs.Arthur)(M)
Koch, Andrew (M)
Kohn, Joseph J.
Koyre, Alexandre (M)
Kraft, Konrad (M*)
Kuga, Michio (M)

97 Olden Lane WA 4-2895
74 Blue Spruce WI 6-

Levittown, Pennsylvania 4999

216 Springdale Road WA 4-3575
22 Alexander Street WA 4-3250
44 Shaftsbury Avenue HO 6-

Hopewell, New Jersey 0399
P-7 Lakeside Apartments WA 4-1548
164 Rosemont Ave.,Trenton EX 4-4304
132 South Olden Lane WA 4-0476
69 Einstein Drive WA 1-8238
144 South Olden Lane WA 4-1117
77 Einstein Drive WA 4-4492

WA 4-0990
WA 1-2591
WA 1-7743

WA 1-6132

31 Einstein Drive
95 Battle Road
236 Nassau Street
136 South Olden Lane
56 Einstein Drive

4-A Maxwell Lane WA 1-6646
77 Grover Avenue WA 4-3981
Herrontown Rd., C.M.R.17 l'lA 4-2604
32 Einstein Drive WA 1-9415
Pretty Brook Road WA 1-6698
68 Westerly Road WA 4-1426
66 Einstein Drive WA 4-0712
701 StraWberry St.Trenton EX 4-7255
55 Ro11ingmeade WA 4-4333
142 South Olden Lane WA 1-2564
36 Mercer Street WA 4-3375
C/O Institute for Advanced Study
40 Battle Road WA 4-0757
Romestead Ave. ,Yardville 298 -4289
135 Clover Lane WA 1-7771
135 Clover Lane WA 1-7771

106 Einstein Drive WA 4-0929
19 Hardin Road WA 4-1839
~37 Spruce Street WA 1-6183
3 Rardin Road WA 4-4111
Brown University, Providence, R.I.
105 Einstein Drive WA 4-0964
17 Hardin Road VIA 1-2088
88 Einstein Drive

269
326
210

201

223

381
215
217
378

332
329
253
302
271

213
241
"276
342
222
279
351
210
232
224
205
269
235

233
363

349
354
236
331

366
301
309

ECP30
301
303
ECP33

DI02
D207
201
C110
A202

313

102
Fuld
B100
E203
308
B102
E102
104
116
315
110
A200
310

117
ECp4A

EI09
E104
311
D211

ECP7
C109
C207

108

HS
Janitor
Math
HS
HS
Math

lIS
Main1:i.
lIS
Math
lIS
lIS
Math
Bus. Off.
Math
HS
Gen.Mgr.
HS
Math
Rou~ing

Math
Math

Math
Math
Lib.
Math
lIS

lIS
Math
Math
HS
lIS/Math
Math
Math
Math

Dir.
Maint.

(M)

Nadel, George H. (M)
Nakanishi, Noban (M)
Nash, John (M)
Nesse1hau:f, Herbert (M)
Neugebauer, otto (M)*
Nijenhuis, Albert (M)
Nishi, Mieo (M)
Nussbaum, A. Edward (M)

Oppenheimer, Robert (M)
Ozwirk, John F' J

Lee, Benjamin W.
Lee, Tsung Dao (M)
Linderos, Ingrid
Liulevicius, Arunas L.
Lowe, E. A. (M*)

Mackesy, Piers G.oj(M)
Marcus, John W. (M)
McCabe, Anne L.
Mehta, 'Madan L. (M*)
Meiss, Millard (M)
Meritt, Benjamin D. (M)
Meste1, Leon (M)
Modzelewski, Sabina
Montgomery, Deane (M~

.Morand, Ka.thleen (Mrs.)
>rgan, Minot C., Jr. (M)

Morison, Stanley A.
Morse, Marston (M)
Morton, Edith (Mrs.Edward)
Murray, Margaret M.
Murray, Rose T.

Pais, Abraham
Panofsky, Erwin tM)
Peierls, Ronald F. (M)
Perna, Dominick (M)
Petrecca, Mario A.
~nel1i, Giacomo (M*)
_Jchy1a, Mary

Math
HS
Math
Grounds
Grounds
Grounds
Math

E202
B202
E200

Cl05

341
282
339

172 Nassau Street WA 1-2388
97 Battle Road WA 4-1679
72 Einstein Drive WA 4-2070
244 John Street WA 4-0837
49 Erdman Avenue WA 4-1387
Little Rocky Hill,KingstonWA 1-8355
15 Century Way, Hamilton JU 7-

Square, New Jersey 6601

- 5 -



NAME

Poklemba, Jane (Mrs.Andrew)(M)

~lkinghorne, John C. (M)
Prendergast, Kevin

Ramanathan, K. G. (M*)
Ranallo, Agillio (M)
Reiter, Hans J.
Rockafellow, Alice (Mrs.)
Rockafellow, Lambert (M)
Roy, Prabir
Royster, Wimberly C. (M)

DEPr.

Math

Math
Math

Math
Grounds
Math
Housing
Shop
Math
Math

OFFICE

E103

E204
EI00

113

C2l0

c206
ECP22

TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS

353 114 Huntington Street
New BrunSWick, N.J.

343 52 Einstein Drive
337 120 South Olden Lane

228 36 Einstein Drive
383 437 Ewing Street
312 134 South Olden Lane

Cherry Hill Road
382 123 Reed Avenue, Trenton
308 118 South Olden Lane
372 75 Einstein Drive

HOME PHONE

VI 6-
0775

WA 1-9368
WA 4-0842

WA 4-1170
WA 4-2219

WA 4-5615
LY 9-3994
WA 4-1577

(M)

- 6 -

44 Nassau Street WA 1-7086
40 Einstein Drive WA 1-6444
64 Einstein Drive WA 4-3610
345 Nassau Street WA 4-3317
86 Leigh Avenue WA 4-2855
35 Einstein Drive WA 1-2972
11 Hardin Road viA 4-3260
62 Einstein Drive WA 4-0829
91 Einstein Drive WA 4-1433
74 Einstein Drive WA 1-6394
7 Maxwell Lane WA 1-7112
46 Einstein Drive WA 4-0699
Washington Road,Rocky HillWA 1-8345
37 Einstein Drive WA 4-0642
2780 Mercerville-Quaker- JU 7-

bridge Road, Trenton 5586
33 Einstein Drive ViA 4- 5853
South Olden Lane WA 1-8928
102 Einstein Drive WA 1-2126
14 Dey Road, Plainsboro SW 9-0580
140 Einstein Drive WA 1-2674
9 Hardin Road WA 4-1658
210 Springdale Road WA 4-1891
C/O Institute for Advanced Study

45 Veblen Lane WA 1-7920

Sachs, Judith E.
Sacks, Gerald E. (M)
Sampson, Joseph H. (M)
Sanossian, Roxanne
Sasso, Anthony (M)
Sato, Mikio
Sauerlgnder, Willibald (M)
Sawyer, Raymond F. (M)
Schumacher, Clifford R. (M)
Schwarzenberger, Rolph (M)
Selberg, Atle (M)
Shadmi, Yehuda (M)
Shoe, Lucy T.
Simon, Erika

.owen, Jessie A. (Mrs. WIn. ) (M)

Smithson, Evelyn Lord (Mrs.)
Soeller, John (M)
Springer, Tonny A. (M)
Stalcup, Beatrice (Mrs.F.M.)(M)
Stallings, John R., Jr.
Steinberg, Robert (M)
Stora, Raymond F.
Strittmatter, Anselm,O.S.B.
strBmgren, Bengt G. (M)

Tait, William W., III (M)
Tarski, Jan A.
Taylor, John G. (M)
Tessein, Rudolph F. (M)
Thomas, Mary (Mrs. Harold)
Thompson, Homer A. (M)

Tierney, Brian (M)
Truong, Tran N. (M)

Underwood, Caroline D.

Wang, Hsien-Chung (M)
---- ..il, AndrE€ (M)
..~itzmann, Kurt (M)
Whitney, Hassler (M)
Wightman, Arthur S. (M)

Lib.
Math
Math
HS
Janitor
Math,
HS
Math
Math
Math
Math
Math
HS
HS
Transp.

HS
Housing
Math
Caf.
Math
Math
Math
HS
Math

Math
Math
Math
Janitor
Swtchbd.
HS

HS
Math

Math

Math
Math
HS
Math
Math

202
C205
ECPll
B200

Ecp6
B203
D102
D102
C103
112
E203
B103
AlO~

A100

CIOO

ECP10
C208
E105
DI03
115

C205
E206
E2ll

Al03

D206
EI04

114

ECP26
C20l

C209
D2l0

252
307
370
281

365
284
332
332
294
227
342
277
265
242

, 263

291
247
369
310
338
317
231

307
356
350

243
266

328
354

229

376
304

311
333

76 Einstein Drive
110 South Olden Lane
90 Einstein Drive
23 Fisher Avenue
York Road, Hightstown
Cherry Valley Road

P. O. Box 1-60
38 Einstein Drive
104 Einstein Drive

52 Marion Road, West

108 Einstein Drive
42 Veblen Lane
30 Nassau Street
56 Maxwell Lane
30 College Road

WA 4-1807
WA 1-2477
WA 4-2225
ViA 4-0917
HI 8-l409-w
WA 1-

2243
WA 4-0986
WA 4-1244

WA 4-4922

WA 4-0458
WA 4-5453
WA 4-1845
WA 4-2898
WA 1-7779

-~-'-----------



NAME DEPr. OFFICE TEL. EXT. HOME ADDRESS HOME PHONE

Wikoff, Barbara (1~s.John,Jr.)(M)HS

/-ulolf, Joseph A. (M) Math
loodhead, Geoffrey (M) HS

Woodhead, Lois M. Gen.Mgr.

523 E. State St.,Trenton EX 6-5217
107 Einstein Drive WA 1-2721
58 Einstein Drive
182 N. Bridge Street RA 5-

Somerville, New Jersey 9352
C/O Institute for Advanced Study
222 Springdale Road WA 1-2091

Woodward, Sir Llewellyn
Wu, Alfred C-T.

Yang, Chen Ning (M)
Yang, Chung-Tao (M)
Yood, Bertram (M)

liS
Math

Math
Math
Math

BI0l
ECPIO
Bl04
110

307
E200

D209
312
ECP21

278
369
280
207

221
339

330
237
371

284 :Mercer Road
39 Einstein Drive
67 Einstein Drive

HA 4-2143
TJA 1-6812
HA 1-7027

2apf, Eric (M) Grounds

- 7 -
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